Kraft Foods 49,207$   (21)$   (9,143)$   1$   31$   40,075$   9,143$   (105)$   (246)$   8,792$   48,867$   27.0% 3.7% 2.9% 3.5%

2009

Kraft Foods North America 22,030$   (80)$   -$   -$   -$   21,950$   1,452$   -$   -$   1,452$   23,402$

Kraft Foods Europe 8,768 (15) - - - 8,753 2,961 - - 2,961 11,714

Kraft Foods Developing Markets 7,956 (14) - - - 7,942 4,341 (207) - 4,134 12,076

Kraft Foods 38,754$   (109)$   -$   -$   -$   38,645$   8,754$   (207)$   -$   8,547$   47,192$

(1)

Net Revenues to Combined Organic Net Revenues
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,
($ in millions, except percentages)  (Unaudited)

Add back: % Change

Kraft Foods acquired Cadbury plc on February 2, 2010.  Cadbury data, shown above, is for February through December 2010 and 2009, adjusted from IFRS to U.S. GAAP and translated to US$ from local countries' currencies.

Cadbury 2009 data is presented on a combined company, pro forma basis.

30

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

As Reported
(GAAP)

Impact of

Divestitures (1)
Impact of

Acquisitions (2)

Impact of
Accounting
Calendar
Changes

Impact of
Currency

Organic
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Organic
(Non-GAAP)

2011

Kraft Foods North America 12,254$   (91)$   (117)$   -$   (92)$   11,954$   3.4% 3.1%

Kraft Foods Europe 6,541 - (201) (226) (364) 5,750 18.9% 5.4%

Kraft Foods Developing Markets 7,656 - (379) (90) (352) 6,835 23.1% 11.6%

Kraft Foods 26,451$   (91)$   (697)$   (316)$   (808)$   24,539$   12.2% 5.9%

2010

Kraft Foods North America 11,849$   (258)$   -$   -$   -$   11,591$

Kraft Foods Europe 5,502 - - (45) - 5,457

Kraft Foods Developing Markets 6,220 (80) - (18) - 6,122

Kraft Foods 23,571$   (338)$   -$   (63)$   -$   23,170$

(1) Impact of divestitures includes Starbucks CPG business.
(2) Impact of acquisitions reflects the incremental January 2011 operating results from our Cadbury acquisition.

Net Revenues to Organic Net Revenues
For the Six Months Ended June 30,

($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

% Change

31

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

As Reported
(GAAP)

Impact of
Divestitures

Impact of

Acquisitions (2)

Impact of
Accounting
Calendar
Changes

Impact of
Currency

Organic
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
(GAAP)

Organic
(Non-GAAP)

2011

Biscuits 5,776$   -$   -$   (99)$   (128)$   5,549$   10.0% 6.9%

Confectionery

Chocolate 4,513 - (285) (43) (259) 3,926 26.2% 9.4%

Gum & Candy 2,710 - (379) 15 (131) 2,215 24.3% 1.6%

Other Confectionery 178 - (5) (3) (6) 164 (37.1)% (14.6)%

7,401 - (669) (31) (396) 6,305 22.5% 5.8%

Snacks (1) 13,177$   -$   (669)$   (130)$   (524)$   11,854$   16.7% 6.3%

2010

Biscuits 5,252$   -$   -$   (59)$   -$   5,193$

Confectionery
Chocolate 3,577 11 - - - 3,588
Gum & Candy 2,180 - - - - 2,180
Other Confectionery 283 (91) - - - 192

6,040 (80) - - - 5,960

Snacks (1)
11,292$   (80)$   -$   (59)$   -$   11,153$

(1)
Snacks is defined as the combination of the Biscuits sector, which includes cookies, crackers and salted snacks, and the Confectionery sector,

which includes chocolate, gum & candy and other confectionery.
(2)

Impact of acquisitions reflects the incremental January 2011 operating results from our Cadbury acquisition.

Net Revenues to Organic Net Revenues by Consumer Sector
For the Six Months Ended June 30,

($ in millions, except percentages) (Unaudited)

Kraft Foods
% Change

32

GAAP to Non-GAAP Reconciliation

As Reported
(GAAP)

Integration
Program

Costs (1)

Acquisition-

Related Costs (2)

and Financing

Fees (3)

U.S. Health
Care Legislation

Impact on
Deferred Taxes

Operating
(Non-GAAP)

As Reported
EPS Growth

from
Continuing
Operations

(GAAP)

Operating
EPS Growth
(Non-GAAP)

2010
Diluted EPS
- Continuing operations 1.44$   0.29$   0.21$   0.08$   2.02$   (23.8)% 4.7%
- Discontinued operations 0.95
- Net earnings attributable to Kraft Foods 2.39$

2009
Diluted EPS
- Continuing operations 1.89$   -$   0.04$   1.93$
- Discontinued operations 0.14
- Net earnings attributable to Kraft Foods 2.03$

(1) Integration Program costs are defined as the costs associated with combining the Kraft Foods and Cadbury businesses, and are separate from those costs associated with
the acquisition.

(2) Acquisition-related costs include transaction advisory fees, UK stamp taxes and the impact of the Cadbury inventory revaluation.
(3) Acquisition-related financing fees include hedging and foreign currency impacts associated with the Cadbury acquisition and

other fees associated with the Cadbury bridge facility.